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v.- GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
r-v / ■ :

■  ' LOC,'ATIO>f OF THE GBAVE^Qg.^ "i

I- < mnm Qtaator *..., :,I(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.) ■ j

1  ■ ■) Fi^ld■ Art.r  (Organization.)

1
'j

.  i

'i
. DATE OF BUEiAL. .Ffibuary. Ist# .. .19.1-9.,

4
<;

I PLACE OF BHRiAiXJeaetary. #. . ...
1" mu Department.) Map reference} must specify .clearly what map is used.
>  , 4i BazpiUe,. pvr. Jcogos.,. Praiice.,

!
•i

i ■:

•  GRAVE NUMBER

;  HOW MARKED;

.933.

Cross?. .syoBi

VHeadb-oard■? . . . ; Bottle?, yea,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one Buried with body?
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?. .

■ yes,.

yea,.
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

Ophis portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'L, G. H. Q., A. E. F.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C July 7, 1930

BroTOi, Chester W. 1232-0

Mr. Alfred C. Bro\TO

1395 Delaware Ave.

Portland, Ore,

Dear Sir:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him^cir^
cording to the terms of Sect.^'^rii-^—
of the enclosed Act as am^eMbd?^.Rfr.rNf.n X
If so, give her name an^haddreas

I

Enclosures;

Envelope

Act

Amendment

For The Quarterik^ter SeiaerallV

Very yovre,

^ ix ̂

Captain,

JTGHES, '
M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEnMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

..J

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Brown, Chester W. Aug. 13, 1929.

Mr. Alfred C. Brown,
1395 Delaware Ave.,

Portland, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cmeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the nephew of the late a
Sergeant Chester V/. Brovra, Bty. B, 147th P. A., whose remains are new
interred in the ileuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Piomagne-sous-llontfaucon,
Meus e, Franc e•

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

Is the deceased survived by a widpjw,
who has not since remarried'

2. If so, give her completej

4

If he is survived by a motl^j^jis^epmotili^
mother thru adoption, or^ar.y qth^rvwbmah
who stood in loco parentis to liira,. abcord!-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of .thq^:®?!-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

'JOHN T. HARRIS,
jMajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
V

,  WA«HlNaTOF1

-A

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Brown, Chester V/.

Mrs. 3. Brcwn,
143 Sast 35th St.,
Portland, Ore.

/^n /I n /i\

/ 3 <tS'^
*9 7<, ^

0  ̂ I
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Sergeant Chester Brown, Bty. 3, 147th P. A., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty., fiomagne-sous-LIontfaucon, Keuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to he
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
Maj

JOHN T. HARKIS,,.. -,.i(/|j; „
jor, Q. M. Corps,. '

Assistant.

m



. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C July 7, 1930

Brosm# Chester W» 1232-0

Mr. Alfred C. Brown

1595 Dolaware Are.
Portland, Ore,

Deer Siri

Yout attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Semeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived hy a-widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act ■

Amendment

aV I). HUGHES,
Captain, Q. Corps.

Assistant.

iditi



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

» taumfr Wit Attg. 1% 1929#

mt* Alfred C. BMwa#
1595 Uolaiwr® At«r»

PoptUad, O3r«g0«.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
auuroved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows ofZ droea^rsoldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces no« interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries .

The records of this office show that you are the gf tb« late

Chester Brown, Bty. B, U7th Wr A,, reaalna *ro

IMne«» Fraffloe#

w-in vmi TDlease fill in the answers to the following questions in
the sp!oe p^'ider" letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived hy a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3  If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

—

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T.- HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.



t  WAR DEPARTMENT

C. r1cE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEK
WASMlNOTOn

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Brovn, CbasUr w. June^' , 1929.

Mrs. S* 6rovQ«
143 ̂ ast 35th St.»
Portland, Ors.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the ;
late 3.rg.aBt Cba.ttr ». Browa. Bty. B, 147th B. !
Int6rr.d In tin Heuse-Areonne Amar. Cty., BomdBns-.oua-uontfnucon, annae. Frnnna.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothero and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. •

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress. HARRIS,
Envelope. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Bro'vTn, Chester V', 139,195 —
(Surname.) • (Christiajr name in full.) (Army serial numbf >

-  Sgt. ei
■' (Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .1

)  (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you i

wish them interred in a national cemetery^ J (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the h&me of the deceased, give full informa-
i  below as to where they should be senti

i  P:£L±.l
(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) (Eirpress ofijce.) ( (Telegraph GfTice.)

(Number and street.) (€ity ortown.) (State.)

fNumbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post olHce.) ^tate.)
lit 9?n§ifHjy' card. (Vens

/



iJ

^  (/\2/)4rhJ^^

Q-e-^ I ''^' ^ ^
-A^''<n.''c:fj rr-g/--<y Tif}f. y)

' P /f — _ , \.--»_«^ A—^



t. . ' ̂ ^>1- 4
)■' I ■

In reply . , -,
293,8 C-R ■

- --.V; ■■{•'
Sdo» 2f I9ZZ0

Mi-b, S, Broiro,
X4;3 Bsst 2BtiB

rortlmd, Oregon,

Dmr «^tiBU<C-Xu2

The Quartermaster General desires that you ba informed that
the late Choster U, Brp^aa, Sergeaat, Bty, fi.

- n

the permanent grave of
147th ?• A,« Is Grave 21, Roir 40, Bloolc B, SSBuse-ArgoBue Amerioan

Ceiaetery, Scaaagne-sous-iKintfaucon, Depertnert of Ifeure, Pranoa.

This is one,of the permanent American military cemeteries

■to bp maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will

be markedr by a'headstone of white marble, of suitable design,

with name, rank, organization, date of soldier''s death and State

from which ho came. The headstones v/ill bo placed at all graves

in connection with the improvemaht v/ork now.in progboss, as soon
. Lj r.' r ao. . ■ v > ■ • .

as'possible a^nd without \7aiting for special action or rexiuest o»
•  1 I ' *

the part of relatives. , . . ... > - ' '' '

In-effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted..an/1 more than willingly accorded,by those performing this

aacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually mnin»»

tained by tHs" Gbve rhment in'a tdahner b'efitting the last rp'sting

piace (of :• our' heroa s, ̂  ■

iViAiLEl" ' Very truly yours,
'V .  E. J. COBJTKR,

■j'hls if S-y.- 4•t9.22'' rnc.-ir. r.ili+--_.ry c -f

to :'e •- (-rovernv-^'/r t \i: .:.v<np-. j'r_'vev-in ? oi.ni.

r  - ir ; of -niLu nirbJ.e,Z2/i2u/iim:' ' ■
r--. . !- ir- jn, 't.-'.t . of r,oi iior'r. I-

" " ■ 'l.i .
1-. i bl'

r.
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G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE,11/2_17_21_

1  vTA«/tt:. Brovm, Chester W1. NAME..._ _____ SERIAL No. 139195

rank ORGANIZATION Bat. B 147th F.A.

GRAVE LOCATION.._.__^er. EazoilleB-sur-Meuse - Vosges . 6
CTY. NAME NUMBER

933

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _.a3.2^ Ea2QilI.eS.-.i31ir_-:ivIfi]iS£^_...„_Vi3Sges.
grave commune dept.

COORDINATES iS.»J5A6.- -iilapL..4iiT.aaauiit.-IiW -8.4..

CONCENTRATED TO XiP„ ....Q£—QDrLGSILtra.tiDJL..
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, hroken hones, missing parts, etc.

.Nothing of record.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.

daTe

i .0 t..p f ..r ejcpr d.,,
GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.
■iUAKTSRLIAN, Gapt. F.A. USA.

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION 21—
DATE GRAVE

..4Q—
ROW 2)P«S*

Block

^ V'el Meu5-9rArg03me„Americ.ari.ajy..RpmaJaie_7_s_p_us-_M_qn_tfaw
CEMETERY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARAT!ON^-^F FORM 114 B
U)

>

r'"' '••f'

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who wi'il accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B__ STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

-P T__ -

: r T r r C :

-n ' - • f I '
:  s .

'it »

7



O. R. S. Form. ]No. 1 6-A

REPORT OF OlSINTERMENT ANO REBORIAL
Place

Date Qct,«„4,..19gl ;

1. Remains of Serial Number

Rank Organization 147th F.A,.

2, Disinterred (date) : Oct« 4, J.921 From (give complete location):

BazQillf.fl.^....V.»ag*s...F.ran.c««.

By ; Group .....S.. Unit S«ct.ion...Ko...4*

Or, 933-

3. Reburied (date) In (give complete location):

By : Group ^ Unit Nature of reburial Qa s^^-lt-



■  <

'<U'X

Tl'r ;.• •
.' -« ■*.' .
<t . 3«_ i •

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter, information, .as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in.the. rorrespawdmg numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, rfeporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate infoimation as to location f' om which the bod>was disinterred and the group
and unit winch made disinterment. -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether reccgnition is possible, and how the
body weis originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
" Yes " or "No

{b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Iteni No. 6. . '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowmed teeth, bridge work,
filhngs, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

.  fllSSINC?

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

-  . ((-yJie»-PO R CElAl M.C R QWM

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

"a vGOLDans porcelain BRip&E

FILLINGS •• ....Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

~ ^LVER PlLLIN®' ^COLO FtLufNG-
/couO FJIUIKO '-  gny^&OLP FtCllNGr

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

-

^jiT-r-CAviTV / .oecaxpos_^ J^FCAVEO

niTNTURES , (PLATES) „....;.praw diagram of relative size and shape of plate/block in teeth attached and indicate retainingclasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."
1  I

same. , _ v^'"v "J
.  8. Show name of person super^tisirrg the reburial andThtn^e^^d-mib Jfihe person approving same.

7 Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the^name-and title of the person approving

-f i



-

G.R.S. FORM #114-A
STATION Ba2qiiie^V09g®8_Frfm

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE pct» 4, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORT ' ' ■ '

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of^ody
>

10, Name

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters
'  r

1. Name Brownj^, Chest er__lS[_

2. No". •'1'39195 11. No. .,

3. Rank.. .. Sgt. • 12. Rank_,.... ;

4. Org. Bat. B 147th iJ'-' CS"- -i^, Org. ' IIOA* ,Ct ' 3-.;

5- D.D. 14. (a) D.D.

j: c 1!

6. C.D. Broncho Pneumonia (b) D.B. None

' E A.

7. Grave No. _A^A-

8. Plot

9.

Sec.'"
O . jf-

Discrepancy found ̂^pop^d^alnter^pept:

Sec.15. Grave No'. '

Row 16. Plot

17. None

Row

16. Cemetery Ainer.

20. Dept. or County .....Y?.??.?®

19. Commune or town ?a?.9ilL®?-T.?y.r.~¥.syse
;  . A ' • ' I *' ♦

21. Country France

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.._
OiH c-.vr,; ;a. 1

23. Disinterred (Bate)0|fcfe..„.pct-.-^x-19J21 ^y .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ BROM, CiffiSTO.R_.W^^ Serial No. ^

Rank..; Organization _ Bat«B,147_th _F»A«____G^^^

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? , _.Yes_ On body? Yes
rTbrrodei

SignatiiVe Junior Technical Assistant
T.H.CHUNN

PREPARATION

r

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description lo'f hody in detail)".

Hosp record fond on /body« ...No effects foim^

27. Condition of body ..Bo.dy..ba.dlx.decp?n2q r0.cogp_itip.n...imp.cssibl.e...^

28. Nature of burial. .lJl..'y.nif and .in ..wo.od_en..bM^^

n;;-' 'A''-c

29. Any discrepancy'noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date pet® 4, 1?21.«— By J..E«EJ3i:ri(XI

31. Casket sealed by j:jJS..S-!l!!!iaCK.

Signature of Embalraer, (Supervisor)

r.



X M

■»

Box^'l|.rV---Z.C-l$f^l ---
•  ., ct 'i -'''. ^i>

P

SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.)

3g. Designation of body:
T OQl QC ,.. .1

jq^^g Brown, Che_st_er_ W__^___ j ...Serial No.

Pa,nk i • Organization.

33. Consigned to: .

Name of Permanent Cemetery._M?l^.?.®.Arg?.nn8.^er.£l2.32..t.RQn^gn.eTfiOUS-MahlfftUjOO

.  I

A- r.

jr

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date).....Oct. .4j_.l?21 By.._,.J.tE,BMS.®.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and t^t^he rep^t above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.....DtE»L05?RY, >/ ;—
36. Remarks

Meuse ,

-t- '

'^4.

5 w C>V*-

li
c:' :

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (D&te)...Oj!,t*,_4.,.J.9.2L

To point of Concentration ...N_euf.chRteaUj..?o.s.g93_.F.r.mc.^^^
(Name

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer..
CaptVC^ififiU;

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date iS 0 %'

To Permanent Cemetery Romagn.e-sousrMontfaucon.^ Msuse. Franc.ejL
C.L.RIELEY' —«

Convoyer. ..Signature Shipping Officer...7jJ3j^BIEKLEY...- .1.
.  CAPT. Q.M.C.

40. Received: Date '

G.R.S. Representative —-

41. Reinterred..L.'.....i^.gerArgpnne..Ceaete^ Hot. 81, 1981
(Date

42. Grave No. . Section.......

43. aabct...Bladt...-Ji. Row. 45

G.R.S. Represenxat
Td^gor

OaptalB, Q]^

jse' Aosfifc ca*



h

^ ^

file - 95248
I

;  COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card; . ̂

(o) Name _— Ser. No. ...I59I.9.5, ] f —
TYP...._Y^}> j

(6) Rank - Sgi*. Organization .. I47tk-^»A,

(c) Date of death. — (d) Cause of death ,  ̂

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No 933— Ro^ Plot ....rjT. Sec r." TYP

(b) Emerg. Address rJ__150„E.aM-55th__St.^^Portland,.. 6rd«

m. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR.

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card : Date of receipt

(a) Name ---W.jA-AtAiA'.VN— (b) Relationship ----7lL.LA^h3^r:;V:r-§-A-:r=^

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be mterred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to TJ. S. ,

Examiner's Initials Date , 1920.

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated — —

confirming request in Par. TV., item , above, or requesting that

—-

Examiner's Initials Date — , 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondent—shows as follows:

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? .

Examiner's Iiii^ls ..rP^PlP-'. Date , 1920.

COUNTRY PHAJSCB Cemetekt No. — —^ — Sheet No.
MaRe ForikjW"6f. EW

CARDEPFSRi 115-ft SOiPLEI® O o' iy/
:  -r'*

:r^ . ■ ■■



vn. G. &.

Typ^bj>

VIII. FiNi^Action:
CJ

By'

1920.
MA5L unit

^  ̂ , Cliecked by —— 19205 1821
-rsr

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on

letter on —, 1920

CeaaeterisJ Divtiicn
Q--.. i-'Vrjacj Sub.,;,,.i:!3*ja

1920

r::iSSnnFH 2 - Kf5T TOM.

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice.

Desires body be.

Body to DO sbYped to

Action Taken.

X. Suspension Remarks:

. As- T'P-
iv

■4^-r



G. R. S. Form No. 120
SmppiNG Inquiry

(Revised)

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General op the Army

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

wmsmm
HOBOKRN, N,J,

6-72 rr

JAN G 190f

FROM:- Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C. - u. r.j (ji<. pogjc

To: Mrs. Susan Brown, 143 S. 3Sth S-trest, Portland» Oregon,
'?'>■ uouresf i.g|8(tao8 fri.G'

Subject: Remains of... Sgt...CAi«star_.I7,__Brom,--#13 B, 147th F.A,

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

T':/:--rrtrr"-7t;TT:i)
; !1. ( (I'l,;.

If these are not the correct ihstructiohs, pleafee correct therh.' Make corrections on TeVeiBe: side of ithis'-w
sheet. ,

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United Statesj
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemeterj'; or (3) remain in Europe. ' • ' " ' • ' i' ■ !E

By authority of the Quartermaster General. i ; .
CnAREES C. PlEEOE,

Major, U. 8. A.
.-i i(i

If aU. blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIQUS,
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatwes are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF- NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

1fei0 soldier aerried?
Soldier's widow

Soldier's childreii.
(Name oldest first.)

Father

Mother.

Ui.'U.il ill'.

3.....

T""T~T:Ti!Tr''H7rT)iirfrfpTu""t

—- -

Brothers.
(Name old-^

est first.)

Sisters. .
(Name old-'
est first.)

3_.„.

9

- - - i-l-ii i - V—^

I'l oUG VjjfGyV.lila f jl', HHI < »
•  -j ; ! '/ '■ ip|!<)tAiiJa qr^bo'diiioii jiid i\-:

Date —— Signature---------

Address Relationship
Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



prfi.fiif.f.v/x' CVKFlTrj'J jiour. pijiJi^ u!;i i,- i ; ; ,
:  , 1920.

Y<jqjXi;rf- - -- ■ . - ■ - ■ "" Ji i.;.) : ;. )- ill ,

-I the undersigned, am the and nearest living relative of the within-named»  ' (Relationsliip.)

soldier, ancl desire the following disposition of his remains, viz;
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

i. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to (Namrf

jp'""-""'" "(R.'E.'station.)- (State.)
3.' To he returned to the U. S. and buried in ...—.-A — National Cemetery.

j  4. -To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

C>i !iu-. liP. ■)
oppqioi/- ^  Signature
.q.p.//.

jprc coj-7T-a. Ersxi Ti.:] i
- " = INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

DEi'Y.' : ' ■ ■ ' •
II11; Tf'definite' 'instruction as to the disposition oi a body are not received from the nearest relative

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. V y

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper >IUST BE SIGNED BY THE, PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
[I ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. liiis paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
jyi .peper.: ^ . . . . .

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not Imow who or where the nearest relatives are.
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

I.l'vik. 8. You:are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.
Y.x.; "' H'd'-

cmiEP. i;ec.i?jlbyju[ox
OtUCK OL XHE CEVtEK'fr Ut IHE VKi/U.

i/.YK OEI)¥EXV^lE/iX ^
O" K* H' aopiil l."M) ^ ^ ' 6**^



■  ••

3^.. .4/a.

Ua^

• ♦ J'U

?il« :^o«2^3*8 a«ai«iJiT*Cor*Br»

tBBOWH« abcstts* 'Sfi

ICra*3itsa& Broi«k,
US Enst SSth. Gt*,
irortlaad* Oregon*

4i
-  'y ••

TV.'--

Deax* Kad-mt*

■  s.

iiladljr laform tljla offioe at your oarXiest ooa«*
Tenlsaeo mother or not the Xato 3ergeaat#Chester w*Bro«i»
Serial :4o« 139195» Battery B* 147th» yield Artllier:;. Is
sorvired hy \7idoii?« (^ildren or father and if ao» furnish the
none and addrese of cadi*

:'v
S,\:

'iJhls infor»tlott is desired in order that the Be*

par^ent <aay he aasursd that the x-rOi er person to detertaiae
the disposition of roinains of the late soldier is givm on
opliortaaity ,calf eagpressiag his or her wishes®

If the late soldier Is not surirlved \>:j aj^ of
the ahore fyeatloaed relatives# please st^te you dssiro
the body left la yraace in a pertnaaent Awerlcria Ceuttery, re
turned to the United Gtates and shipped to you for burial# or
Interred in the Hatlooal Cemetery at Arlliuiton# yirglala#

2h^ Bepartiaont desires to oonvey to y«m assurance
of sy^nthy in your hereave::ontt

four early reply wili he gpreatly appreeiated*

By authority of the quartermaster Genetalj

fc.'.-'-U

tv£>-

m':'
■■ ■ / ■

m*m9

By-

R#B.3HAjaroir#
obtain Quartemr ster OOipa#
Officer in Charge*

J.y*»U!2LEIi#
Cia5>trin# lafoatry

'i-



/

i
/21/21

/

/■
March 25ti9£l

File Ho»293«8 Ce»»Bl'r»Gor»Br.
(BROWSfi Ghestser W»)

Urs.Sgsaa Brom»
143 E.'ist 35th* Gt»,
i^ortland, Oregon*

Bear Mad'unt*

Kindly inform thla office at your earliest oon-
Yenlenoe whether or not the Inte 3ergeant#Ghester ./•Brown*
Serial ifo. 139195, Battery B# 14Vth* Field Artillery, is
aarvired hy widow, children or father aiad if so, furnish the
jaame and address of each*

Shis infortaation is desired in order that the Be-*
partment may be assured that tho proper person to dote mine
the dlc^;03ition of remains of the late soldier is given an
opportunity of esgpresslng his or her wishes.

If the late soldier la not survived by any of
the above laontionod relatives, please state whether you desire
the body left in France in a permanent African Cemetery, re
turned to the United States and shipped to you for bwial, or
interred In the national Oenetery at Arlington, Virginia.

!Phe Bepartment desires to oonvey to you asainra.noe
of syii5»athy in yoar bereavement*

Your early reply will h© greatly appreciated*

By authority of the Quartermaster Geaemlj
h.e.shamou,
C«53taln Quarterroister Corps,
Officer in Charge*

By-

captain, Infantry

v\

i

41

1?[



m« * 95248 ^

compilation of disposition of RSMOr.NS DaTa

I- location index G^RD;

(a) Name BHOWB, ChOBte* W« Ser. No. ...3^39195

(b) Raiik S8^_* Organization Bty.B,
TYP

ybi>

\cj Date of death . death
Bxonoho pQQumonla

II- RSCISTRaTION Card.-(Check Reg,.Card Inf.against Loc.lnd.lnf-)i

(a) Grc.v= .'....Plot ,....". oect. "P rtk..
U") Qnerg. Addressi^*'®*

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasea..^.^i.lSJ>rii-'>*

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transnittal was based;

.1^.-.. ....

.33. .77. —

-  .//-.

t - Jr92
V. Following advice for\'';arded to Europe .'3 i ".1 iq?

(Lcttor of transmittal on^Qy^itJ'^g2Q

PMSIlflPH. 2. .t .KSI. li. BE CTBHEB.. (?:?) '

VX, Form 115 forwaraed to G.R-S.Koboken, N.J, DEC 192

VII. SUPPLEI.'SNTaRY requests

Date of Relationship
and Source and none D0sires Action tci-ccn

VIII, Fom 115 received from G-R.S- Hoboken, K-J.

COUNTRY

L.R.5. FORM 115-A
1920.s.-lgust

S-656 3"^ mHOhi

CFI.IETERY NO.

6

SKEET NC.

72



GF AVE LOCATION BLANK

■" .OCATIOX OF mE GRAVE OF

Brown (139195) Chestox.
(iSurname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

. . .Sgt,. . . . .Co., . ".B" . . 147th, . Field Art,.
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OP BURIAL. . Fehua.ry. .lat,. . . 1919#

PLACE OP BUEiAL.Uemeler^.^-.e, .Amer«
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference

must .specify clearly what map is used.

.Bazpillea. pur. .Me.ua.e,. .Yosges., . Yranoa#

GRAVE NUMBER 9S3.

HOW MARKED: ipafilEXDEgX . . , Cross?. . .yes^-

IDENTIFICATION XAG|3:
Bottle ?. .y9B.j,. ..

Was one buried with bodw

Was one fastened to name or^
stake used as a grave markcTf r..yes,.

If name unknown 'and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED/

ignaturo and Rank of Reporting OlUcer.) ■ ^
T]y^ portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration



■

i  'i

:&



(139195)? OIlRSTllR "f,
(Snmamiirbf deceased.) • (Christian namr)

Field Artillery
(Rant and organization; if civilian, capacity and department in which employed.)

Jp.rir ry "let 1919 nt 4 ; 90 P, M,
(Date of death.)

Base Eospitsl No, 60, AFC 4 731.
(Place of death.)

Broncho-pneiimonir., bil.i.terRla Tjnfe un-
(Cause of death.)

classified.

,

(Date of burial.)

--J5ray0__nur^MyJ933,__^iG^ Cemet?.ry
(No. and locality of grave, or other disposal of remains.)

France#

(Marri^ or single.) ^

Single
(II married,^ame and address of wid^.)

Remarks: i t?.g bnrie

_ _th0 reir'ftins^ c.nd one riveted to nrrne peg

of grave.

REPORT OF DEATH AND DISPOSAL OF REMAINS.

Form No. 415—A. G. O.
Ed. Jan. 24-17—100,000. -531 y

J



j£-/;Oines-Sur^^ Frf\nc«,
(Station.)

Fobni^vy 7tb. 1919,
(Date.) '

The Adjutant General of the Army.

I hereby report the death of the person named

on the reverse side of this slip and the disposal of

his remains as indicated thereon.

K, L. Dp.Is),
Lt, Col,, t.Oo

(See G. O., No. 67, War Department, April 19,1910.)

3—631

,9 %'%.,<> LI
^  "Vx *

_'f ■< '/V '


